

December 14, 2018

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: 532531

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza , Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: STAR

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation regarding request received for issue of duplicate share certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform that the Company has received request for issue of duplicate share certificate from the following shareholders who have lost their original share certificate.

Sl.	Folio No.	Name of the	Certificate	Distinctive	No. of
No.		Shareholders	No.	Nos.	shares
1	SAL102302	Purvesh D Shah & Ritesh S Zaveri	100302	59694494 to 59694727	234

The Company/ Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) is in the process of reviewing their request. Duplicate share certificate shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents from the shareholders to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company including completion of procedural requirements in this regard.

We have also enclosed the request letter received from the shareholders for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanks and Regards. For Strides Pharma Science Limited

anida

Manjula Ramamurthy Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



Strides Pharma Science Limited (Formerly Strides Shasun Limited) CIN : L24230MH1990PLC057062 Corp Off : Strides House, Bilekahalli. Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore - 560 076, India Tel : +91 80 6784 0000 Fax : +91 80 6784 0700 Regd. Off : 201, Devavrata, Sector 17. Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703, India Tel : +91 22 2789 2924 / 3199 Fax : +91 22 2789 2942 info@strides.com; www.strides.com

95133201

Purvesh D Shah Rítesh S Zaverí

Date: 1st August, 2018

To, **M/s. Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd. Unit: Strides Shasun Limited,** Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, <u>HYDERABAD - 500 032</u>



SALOSION

Reg.: Loss of Share Certificate and conversion into DEMAT Account

Dear Sir / Madame,

We refer to the Regd. Post letter received by us for Mandatory Updation of PAN and Banking Details against our holding in Strides Shasun Limited.

Folio - SAL 102302

At this time, we would like to bring it to your kind notice that we have misplaced the Physical Share Certificate of the shares held by us and would like to get the shares issued in DEMAT format.

We am attaching herewith copy of the communication received by us from the company for your perusal and would like to know the procedure to be followed to get the above ratified.

Shall appreciate your prompt and early response on the above.

Kind regards,

Purvesh D Shah

Rítesh S Zaverí

YEL 2111

Encl.: Copy of the Regd. Post letter received. Copy of Pan Cards of both Mr Shah & Mr Zaveri duly self attested

24 Sardar Griha Building, 198 Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Near Crawford Market, Mumbai - 400002 Tel: (+91-22) 4333 3909 / 6662 22001 Fax: (+91-22) 6660 8779 Cell: (+91) 98200 47023 e-mail: pdshah75@gmail.com / purvesh@vsinternational.co.in